

Pinnacle Academic College Strive. Empower. Perform.

# **ENROLMENT FEE SCHEDULE - 2024**

### This schedule is prorated for enrolments from term 3 in the 2024 school year.

### Application and Establishment Fee for <u>new enrolling families only.</u>

When an enrolment application is made for your child/ren at Pinnacle Academic College, parents/guardians/carers are required to complete an 'Enrolment Application Form' and to pay a non-refundable Family Establishment Fee which holds the place for your child/ren pending the College's final enrolment decision.

The application fee is \$200 per family. If you have more than one child and wish to enrol them at the same time, the family application fee remains at \$200. This fee covers administration costs in processing the application/s.

This is a once only **non-refundable** fee paid when the initial enrolment application occurs.

### Enrolment Agreement

When an offer of placement is confirmed for your child/ren at Pinnacle Academic College, parents/guardians/carers are required to pay the required College Fees as set out in the Enrolment Options section. Once College fees have been paid in full, a Confirmation of Enrolment Letter will be sent to the Family detailing all enrolled students within the family and their individual year levels. Pinnacle Academic College reserves the right to alter programs with notice, based on legal and government requirements.

Payment plans can be arranged by contacting <u>admin@pac.qld.edu.au</u> and will be assessed on a case by case basis.

### <u>Uniforms</u>

The College's uniform consists of a Pinnacle Academic College branded shirt and hat. School uniform is recommended at school and is required for Excursions for safety purposes. Uniforms are available for purchase from the College. Sunsafe clothing must be worn at all times while at the school for any reason, this includes clothing that covers to the elbows, knees and neck with closed in shoes and a wide brimmed hat.

# **ENROLMENT OPTIONS**

### ON CAMPUS FULL-TIME (OC)

This is for families that wish to send their child/ren onsite to our campus at Kallangur 5 days a week (Monday-Friday). A parent/approved carer is required to sign the student in and out each day. **Inclusions:** 

All PAC Textbooks, Classroom Resources and Stationery, Excursions and Incursions, Performing Arts days and Intensive Swimming Program are included in the yearly fee.

### ON CAMPUS MULTIFACETED (MF)

At Pinnacle Academic College we can offer a Multifaceted Option which is a combination of attending Part Time On Campus at Kallangur plus Part Time Distance Education in the home which equates to a Full Time Enrolment at Pinnacle Academic College. This enrolment is a 5 day a week commitment, there is just the opportunity to choose how many days will be spent on campus at Kallangur and how many will be spent at home participating in the Distance Education Work Program.

Students attend the College at Kallangur either two (2) or three (3) days per week, and on the other days complete the Distance Education Work Program at home.

#### Inclusions:

All PAC Textbooks, Classroom Resources and Stationery, Excursions and Incursions, Performing Arts days and Intensive Swimming Program are included in the yearly fee.

-----

#### **DISTANCE EDUCATION – BRONZE (B)**

#### Inclusions:

Pinnacle Academic College provides a distance education work program for you to follow in consultation with the college. **Exclusions:** 

All PAC Textbooks must be purchased by the parent. Excursions/Incursions are not included in the yearly fee and will be charged throughout the term if you chose to attend them. Onsite Thursday PA Days are excluded from this enrolment option.

\_\_\_\_\_

#### **DISTANCE EDUCATION – SILVER (S)**

#### Inclusions:

Pinnacle Academic College provides a distance education work program for you to follow in consultation with the college. Onsite Thursdays PA Days, at our Kallangur Campus.

#### **Exclusions:**

All PAC Textbooks must be purchased by the parent. Excursions/Incursions are not included in the yearly fee and will be charged throughout the term.

\_\_\_\_\_

#### DISTANCE EDUCATION – GOLD (G)

#### Inclusions:

Pinnacle Academic College provides a distance education work program for you to follow in consultation with the college Onsite Thursday PA Days, at our Kallangur Campus.

All PAC Excursions and Incursions, Performing Arts days and Intensive Swimming Program are included in the yearly fee. **Exclusions:** 

All PAC Textbooks must be purchased by the parent.

# FEE SCHEDULE - 2024

Below is the Pinnacle Academic College Fee Schedule for 2024 Enrolments. These prices are reviewed annually for the next school year.

Payment plans can be arranged by contacting <u>admin@pac.qld.edu.au</u> and will be assessed on a case by case basis. An administration charge will be applied. Interstate enrolments are not eligible.

The following fees are on a pro rata basis from term 3 and are for the remainder of the 2024 school year.

### **DISTANCE EDUCTATION – BRONZE**

| Standard Fees |                     |                        |                                |  |
|---------------|---------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| YEAR LEVEL    | Family with 1 child | Family with 2 children | Family with 3 or more children |  |
| P - 6         | \$250               | \$277.50               | \$305                          |  |

# **DISTANCE EDUCTATION – SILVER**

| Standard Fees |                     |                        |                                |  |
|---------------|---------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| YEAR LEVEL    | Family with 1 child | Family with 2 children | Family with 3 or more children |  |
| P – 6         | \$350               | \$377.50               | \$405                          |  |

# **DISTANCE EDUCATION – GOLD**

| Standard Fees |                     |                        |                                |  |
|---------------|---------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| YEAR LEVEL    | Family with 1 child | Family with 2 children | Family with 3 or more children |  |
| P – 6         | \$597.50            | \$680                  | \$762.50                       |  |

# **ON CAMPUS & MULTIFACETED EDUCATION**

| Standard Fees |             |              |             |              |
|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| YEAR LEVEL    | First Child | Second Child | Third Child | Fourth Child |
| 1-6           | \$1495      | \$945        | \$945       | \$0          |

\*Please note that we do not offer Prep for On Campus or Multifaceted. See Distance Education options for Prep Students.

### **INTERSTATE DISTANCE EDUCATION**

For families who live interstate and for which the Legislation in their state allows enrolment with a Distance Education School that is not based in their state, the following Fee Schedule will apply for enrolment with PAC. Loyalty discount and payment plans are not available for interstate families.

The following Interstate Distance Education Fees are per Semester basis and are non-refundable.

| Standard Fees |                     |                    |                    |              |
|---------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| YEAR LEVEL    | First Child         | Second Child       | Third Child        | Fourth Child |
| P – 6         | \$1600 per semester | \$350 per semester | \$350 per semester | \$0          |